

## **ADAIR VILLAGE NEWS**

April 2025

# UPCOMING EVENTS

City Council Meetings
Tuesday, April Ist at 6:00 p.m.,
City Hall
Tuesday, May 6th at 6:00 p.m.,
City Hall

Planning Commission
No scheduled meeting this
Month

Budget Committee Tuesday, April 15<sup>th</sup> at 6:00 p.m., City Hall

Adair Living History
Call (541) 231-7838 for
meeting information and/or
volunteer opportunities

#### Inside this Issue:

- Adair Fire Thanks
   Confederated Tribes of Siletz Indians
- Budget Committee Meeting
- Egg-stravaganza
- Adair History Day
- Under Construction

### Adair Village Mission Statement

To build a safe, attractive, vibrant environment with a welcoming sense of community.

# ADAIR FIRE THANKS CONFEDERATED TRIBES OF SILETZ INDIANS

Adair Fire received twenty new Alert Pagers through a \$4,980 matching grant from the Confederated Tribes of Siletz Indians. These time-tested pagers, like our roof siren, are the most reliable alerting devices available. They also allow our volunteers to monitor emergency radio traffic while traveling from their homes to our station. The pagers are the perfect complement to our cell phone alerting system, making sure we don't miss any emergencies.



**EGG HUNT TIMES** 

AGE 9-12 1:30PM

AGE 13-17 1:45PM

1:00PM

1:15PM

AGE 0-4

AGE 5-8

All our district's citizens, everyone who passes through, and our neighboring departments benefit from the Siletz Tribal Charitable Contribution fund's generosity. Thank you!

### **BUDGET COMMITTEE MEETING**

The Budget Committee for the City of Adair Village will hold its first meeting on Tuesday, April 15th, 2025, at 6:00 PM at City Hall, 6030 William R. Carr Ave. The purpose of this meeting is to present the budget and the budget message and to take comments and questions from the public. The public will also have a chance to speak on behalf of State Revenue Sharing.

A copy of the budget may be inspected or viewed after April 4th on the website of the City of Adair Village, which can be found at www.adairvillage.org \Your Government\Finances\Budgets. This budget was prepared on a basis of accounting that is consistent with the basis of accounting used during the preceding year. This budget is for the annual period of July 1, 2025, through June 30, 2026.



ADAIR COUNTY PARK, 7295 NE ARNOLD AVE



# **ADAIR HISTORY DAY**

sponsored by Adair Living History, Inc.

## May 17, 2025 1 PM

Village Church
7234 NE Arnold Avenue
Adair Village, Oregon

Free and Open to the Public



Adair Living History, Inc. is a 501(c)3 Corporation

Donations to Adair Living History Gratefully Accepted

6030 NE William R Carr Ave Adair Village, OR 97330 (541) 231-7838 https://adairhistory.org/



# **Building Bridges:**

Local Tribal
Histories and a 1970s
Sweathouse Lodge

## **Featuring Robert Kentta**

Robert Kentta (Shasta and Dakubetede) is an enrolled member of the Confederated Tribes of Siletz Indians.

He worked for over 30 years conducting research and establishing Cultural Resource Protection and Cultural and Historical Education materials for his Tribe, building Tribal Cultural Object Collections. He is serving in his 20th year on the elected Siletz Tribal Council.

### UNDER CONSTRUCTION

The Interpretive Center in Adair Village is under construction. We need your help! We are actively looking for volunteers and board members to help with the finishing of the project and opening the display areas to tell the stories of the sacrifices that went into where the city is today. If this is of interest, please reach out to us through our website contact tab, adairhistory.org or join us for Adair History Day at Village Church on 5.17.2025